—СН \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Jacob Lee DAHLE	02/27/2008	
Mark Allan TAYLOR	02/28/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Rd
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12040419

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)556-7984

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-556-7983

Email: skasparian@ipmatters.com

Correspondent Name: Konrad Raynes & Victor, LLP

Address Line 1: 315 S. Beverly Dr., Ste 210

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TUC920070235US1 (18.268)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Selin Kasparian

Total Attachments: 2

source=TUC920070235US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=TUC920070235US1_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020899 FRAME: 0523

Patent Docket: TUC920070235US1

Firm No. 0018.0268

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we			
(1) Jacob L	ee DAHLE	of Tucson, State of Arizona, and County of Pima	
(2) Mark A	ilian TAYLOR	of Tucson, State of Arizona, and County of Pima	
have invente	d certain improvements in:		
DETERMIN	ING A REEL MOTOR ANGLE U	ISING AN ESTIMATED INTERVAL TO DEGREES T	RANSLATION FACTOR
and executed	l, respectively, a United States pate	ent application therefore on:	
(1) 27 F	2008 and (2)	, 2008	
Now t and transfer invention the filithe invention CORPORA	Armonk, New York 10504, (herein pplication and invention, and to an herefore, for a valuable consideration IBM CORPORATION, its succercin disclosed for the United Stateng of said United States application is set forth in said application to IBTION may apply for foreign Letter	SS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New after called IBM CORPORATION), desires to acquire the y United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above essors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the same foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and in, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any M CORPORATION, its successors and assigns; and I here Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers malled upon to do so by IBM CORPORATION.	e named, hereby sell, assign, e said application and all rights of priority resulting Letters Patent granted upon creby agree that IBM
Signed and	sealed		
CITY DATE	(1) at <u>fue seal</u> on <u>zr</u> , feb , 2008	Jacob Lee DAHLE	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(2) at, 2008	Mark Allan TAYLOR	SIGNATURE INVENTOR

Patent Docket: TUC920070235US1

Firm No. 0018.0268

ASSIGNMENT			
Whereas, we			
(1) Jacob Lee DAHLE	of Tucson, State of Arizona, and County of Pima		
(2) Mark Allan TAYLOR	of Tucson, State of Arizona, and County of Pima		
have invented certain improvements in: DETERMINING A REEL MOTOR ANGLE US	SING AN ESTIMATED INTERVAL TO DEGREES TRANSLATION FACTOR		
and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on: (1), 2008 and (2), 2008			
business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereina in the said application and invention, and to any Now therefore, for a valuable consideration and transfer to IBM CORPORATION, its succeinvention therein disclosed for the United States from the filing of said United States application	SMACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of fiter called IBM CORPORATION), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore; on, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, assors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon a CORPORATION, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM appears necessary in connection with the fled upon to do so by IBM CORPORATION.		

Signed and sealed

RECORDED: 05/05/2008

CITY DATE	(1) at, 2008 Jacob Lee DAHLE	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(2) at Colored a Springs Mellon Tylon on 2/28, 2008 Mark Allan TAYLOR	SIGNATURE INVENTOR

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 020899 FRAME: 0525